VC24-12-02 "Radio Avenue Structure Replacement"

				Ragle Inc.		Blankenberger Bros.		Koberstein Contracting		Deig Bros.		S.A.M.M. Trucking	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$7,847.00	\$7,847.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$9,963.00	\$9,963.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	PIPE, REMOVE	120	LFT	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$27.00	\$3,240.00
5	B BORROW	18	CYS	\$64.00	\$1,152.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$134.00	\$2,412.00	\$40.00	\$720.00
6	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,345.00	\$2,345.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	GEOGRID	40	SYS	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
8	SURFACE MILLING	173	SYS	\$21.00	\$3,633.00	\$18.00	\$3,114.00	\$39.00	\$6,747.00	\$47.00	\$8,131.00	\$35.00	\$6,055.00
9	COMPACTED AGG, #53	55	TON	\$52.00	\$2,860.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$91.00	\$5,005.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
10	HMA, 9.5mm SURFACE	25	TON	\$264.00	\$6,600.00	\$264.00	\$6,600.00	\$358.00	\$8,950.00	\$349.00	\$8,725.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00
11	HMA PATCHING, 25.0 mm BASE (4.5")	22	TON	\$73.00	\$1,606.00	\$358.00	\$7,876.00	\$442.00	\$9,724.00	\$462.00	\$10,164.00	\$365.00	\$8,030.00
12	MAILBOX ASSEMBLY, SINGLE	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$332.00	\$332.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
13	GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, 6'-3" SPACING	32	LFT	\$67.00	\$2,144.00	\$67.00	\$2,144.00	\$67.00	\$2,144.00	\$74.00	\$2,368.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00
14	GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, 6'-3" SPACING, STR MOUNTED	8	EACH	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,119.00	\$8,952.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
15	GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT, OS	4	EACH	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,478.00	\$13,912.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00
16	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	60	SYS	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$106.00	\$6,360.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
17	MULCHED SEEDING W/STRAW MATS	300	SYS	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
18	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE	1	LS	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$12,760.00	\$12,760.00	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00
19	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, DIAMETER 12"	75	LFT	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
20	PIPE END SECTION, 12"	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,971.00	\$3,942.00	\$1,293.00	\$2,586.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
21	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, DIAMETER 24"	12	LFT	\$195.00	\$2,340.00	\$311.00	\$3,732.00	\$202.00	\$2,424.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
22	INLET, F7	1	EACH	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,938.00	\$5,938.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
23	STRUCTURE, 21'x7' RCB	32	LFT	\$3,400.00	\$108,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$3,010.00	\$96,320.00	\$3,372.00	\$107,904.00	\$4,000.00	\$128,000.00
24	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	EACH	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$14,584.00	\$14,584.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,410.00	\$15,410.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
25	UNDERCUT	31	CYS	\$47.00	\$1,457.00	\$140.00	\$4,340.00	\$211.00	\$6,541.00	\$143.00	\$4,433.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00
TOTAL BID:					\$210,267.00		\$225,600.00		\$272,250.00		\$276,224.00		\$370,970.00